
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Augsburger (1-1)
Loss: KEIM, Adam (0-1)
HBP: DONOVAN, Seamus
PB: None
 
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 3:43   Attendance: 518   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E
Kent State 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 16 2
Coastal Carolina 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 10 3

Kent State (6-6) -vs- Coastal Carolina (16-8) 3/24/2002 at Conway, SC (Watson Stadium)

Kent State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eric O'Brien cf 6 1 2 0 0 2 0
Phil LoCascio c/3b 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Chris Welsch 2b 5 2 2 0 1 1 0
Pat O'Brien dh/c 5 1 3 3 0 1 1
Brady Glass 3b/ss 5 0 1 0 1 1 1
Tom Martin rf/1b 6 1 2 2 0 1 0
Casey Ellis 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Eric Holick rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chad Kinyon lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Matt Sega ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Pat Frank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat LeMasters ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kyle Augsburger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Lorenzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Curry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 8 16 6 4 8 4

2B: Pat O'Brien (2); Tom Martin (1); Chad Kinyon (1)
SH: Phil LoCascio (1); Shane Curry (1)
SB: Eric O'Brien (1)
CS: Brady Glass (1); Matt Sega (1)
HBP: Pat O'Brien (1)
E: Phil LoCascio (1); Tom Martin (1)

Coastal Carolina 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McGRAW, Ryan lf/cf 6 1 2 0 0 1 3
POWELL, Brandon 2b/lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
OWENS, Justin cf/rf 6 0 1 2 0 0 1
BAKER, Jeff dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    OXENDINE, Chad 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ORSIMARSI, Greg pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    KOMNICK, Josh 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HURRY, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SNOW, Morgan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGARVEY, Randy c 6 0 0 0 0 1 2
KEIM, Adam 3b/p 5 1 2 1 1 1 0
JOHNSON, Casey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    RYALS, Jeremy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WEISMORE, Jordan 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
FELTY, Chad rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    PINOCCHIO, Steve 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
GRANDSTRAND, Brett ss 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
DONOVAN, Seamus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BINDA, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SOJA, Steve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 6 10 5 6 8 9

2B: OWENS, Justin (1); OXENDINE, Chad (1); KEIM, Adam (1);
GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1)
SF: POWELL, Brandon (1)
SB: McGRAW, Ryan (1); POWELL, Brandon (1); KEIM, Adam (1);
FELTY, Chad (1); GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1)
PO: GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1)
E: POWELL, Brandon (3)

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Lorenzo 5.2 4 5 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 21 27 9 6 105
Shane Curry 3.2 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 12 12 2 4 39
Pat Frank 0.2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 15
Kyle Augsburger (W, 1-1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 29
Totals 10 6 4 6 8 1 0 0 0 45 52 16 11 188

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DONOVAN, Seamus 5.1 8 5 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 21 24 3 5 90
BINDA, Byron 3.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 4 28
SOJA, Steve 0.2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
KEIM, Adam (L, 0-1) 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 9 10 2 0 35
HURRY, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 16 8 5 4 8 0 0 1 1 44 51 9 10 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KSU CCU
O'BRIEN, E struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
LoCASCIO, P grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 0
WELSCH, C singled to left field (2-0). 0 0
O'BREIN, P struck out (2-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st KSU CCU
McGRAW grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
POWELL singled up the middle (3-1). 0 0
POWELL stole second. 0 0
OWENS doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0); POWELL scored. 0 1
BAKER lined out to lf (1-0). 0 1
McGARVEY grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 1

Kent State - Top of 2nd KSU CCU
GLASS, B walked (3-2). 0 1
MARTIN, T flied out to rf (3-1). 0 1
ELLIS, C struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
GLASS, B out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd KSU CCU
KEIM fouled out to 3b (1-0). 0 1
JOHNSON struck out looking (3-2). 0 1
FELTY struck out (1-2). 0 1

Kent State - Top of 3rd KSU CCU
KINYON, C flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
SEGA, M singled to left field (2-1). 0 1
O'BRIEN, E struck out (3-2); SEGA, M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd KSU CCU
GRANDSTRAND walked (3-1). 0 1
GRANDSTRAND stole second. 0 1
McGRAW singled through the left side (0-2); GRANDSTRAND advanced to third. 0 1
McGRAW stole second. 0 1
POWELL flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2); McGRAW advanced to third; GRANDSTRAND scored. 0 2
OWENS grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2); McGRAW scored. 0 3
BAKER walked (3-0). 0 3
McGARVEY flied out to cf (1-1). 0 3

Kent State - Top of 4th KSU CCU
LoCASCIO, P out at first p to 3b to 1b (1-1). 0 3
WELSCH, C walked (3-1). 0 3
O'BREIN, P hit by pitch (3-2); WELSCH, C advanced to second. 0 3
GLASS, B grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-1); O'BREIN, P out on the play. 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th KSU CCU
KEIM popped up to ss (2-1). 0 3
JOHNSON grounded out to p (0-1). 0 3
FELTY walked (3-2). 0 3



FELTY stole second. 0 3
GRANDSTRAND doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2); FELTY scored. 0 4
McGRAW out at first 1b to p (1-0). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 5th KSU CCU
MARTIN, T singled to center field (0-0). 0 4
ELLIS, C singled to center field (0-0); MARTIN, T advanced to second. 0 4
KINYON, C reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); ELLIS, C advanced to second; MARTIN, T out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 4
SEGA, M grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (2-2); KINYON, C out on the play. 0 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th KSU CCU
POWELL flied out to cf (1-0). 0 4
OWENS flied out to lf (1-2). 0 4
BAKER flied out to cf (2-1). 0 4

Kent State - Top of 6th KSU CCU
O'BRIEN, E singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
O'BRIEN, E stole second. 0 4
LoCASCIO, P singled to left field (1-0); O'BRIEN, E advanced to third. 0 4
WELSCH, C reached on a dropped fly by 2b (1-2); LoCASCIO, P advanced to second; O'BRIEN, E scored. 1 4
O'BREIN, P doubled to left center, RBI (0-1); WELSCH, C advanced to third; LoCASCIO, P scored. 2 4
GLASS, B popped up to p (0-1). 2 4
MARTIN, T doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2); O'BREIN, P scored; WELSCH, C scored, unearned. 4 4
BINDA to p for DONOVAN. 4 4
ELLIS, C grounded out to ss (0-1). 4 4
KINYON, C doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); MARTIN, T scored, unearned. 5 4
SEGA, M flied out to 2b (1-0). 5 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th KSU CCU
McGARVEY lined out to lf (2-2). 5 4
KEIM walked (3-2). 5 4
KEIM stole second. 5 4
JOHNSON reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second on the error (1-1); KEIM advanced to third. 5 4
RYALS pinch ran for JOHNSON. 5 4
FELTY grounded out to p (0-0). 5 4
GRANDSTRAND walked (3-2). 5 4
CURRY, S to p for LORENZO, M. 5 4
GRANDSTRAND advanced to second; RYALS advanced to third; KEIM scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 5
McGRAW struck out looking (3-2). 5 5

Kent State - Top of 7th KSU CCU
WEISMORE to 1b for RYALS. 5 5
O'BRIEN, E reached on a dropped fly by 2b, advanced to second on the error (0-0). 5 5
LoCASCIO, P grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0); O'BRIEN, E advanced to third. 5 5
WELSCH, C flied into double play lf to c (1-0); O'BRIEN, E out on the play. 5 5

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th KSU CCU
LoCASCIO, P to 3b. 5 5
O'BREIN, P to c. 5 5
GLASS, B to ss. 5 5
MARTIN, T to 1b. 5 5
HOLICK, E to rf for ELLIS, C. 5 5
CURRY, S to p for SEGA, M. 5 5
/  for CURRY, S. 5 5



POWELL struck out (0-2). 5 5
OWENS grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 5 5
BAKER struck out, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 8th KSU CCU
McGRAW to cf. 5 5
POWELL to lf. 5 5
OWENS to rf. 5 5
PINOCCHIO to 2b for FELTY. 5 5
O'BREIN, P flied out to rf (3-1). 5 5
GLASS, B struck out looking (1-2). 5 5
MARTIN, T flied out to cf (0-0). 5 5

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th KSU CCU
McGARVEY grounded out to 2b (1-1). 5 5
KEIM struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 5 5
WEISMORE out at first 1b to p (2-0). 5 5

Kent State - Top of 9th KSU CCU
HOLICK, E singled to right field (1-1). 5 5
KINYON, C reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); HOLICK, E out at second 3b to 2b. 5 5
CURRY, S grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); KINYON, C advanced to second. 5 5
SOJA to p for BINDA. 5 5
O'BRIEN, E singled up the middle (2-2); KINYON, C out at third 2b to 3b to c to 3b. 5 5

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th KSU CCU
PINOCCHIO grounded out to 2b (1-0). 5 5
GRANDSTRAND singled to right field (0-0). 5 5
McGRAW singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); GRANDSTRAND advanced to second. 5 5
POWELL lined out to rf (1-1). 5 5
GRANDSTRAND out at second p to 2b, picked off. 5 5

Kent State - Top of 10th KSU CCU
LoCASCIO, P walked (3-0). 5 5
WELSCH, C struck out (2-2). 5 5
O'BREIN, P singled through the right side (0-0); LoCASCIO, P advanced to second. 5 5
OXENDINE to 3b for BAKER. 5 5
KEIM to p. 5 5
/  for SOJA. 5 5
GLASS, B reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second on the error (0-0); O'BREIN, P advanced to
third; LoCASCIO, P scored, unearned. 6 5
MARTIN, T struck out (2-2). 6 5
HOLICK, E intentionally walked (3-0). 6 5
O'BREIN, P out at home c to p. 6 5

Coastal Carolina - Top of 10th KSU CCU
OWENS lined out to p (2-2). 6 5
FRANK, P to p for CURRY, S. 6 5
OXENDINE doubled to left field (1-0). 6 5
ORSIMARSI pinch ran for OXENDINE. 6 5
McGARVEY struck out looking (1-2). 6 5
Dropped foul ball, E5. 6 5
KEIM doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2); ORSIMARSI scored, unearned. 6 6
WEISMORE walked (3-1). 6 6
PINOCCHIO flied out to cf (0-0). 6 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 11th KSU CCU
KOMNICK to 3b for ORSIMARSI. 6 6
KINYON, C flied out to rf (3-2). 6 6
LeMASTERS, P pinch hit for FRANK, P. 6 6
LeMASTERS, P struck out looking (1-2). 6 6
O'BRIEN, E flied out to 2b (1-0). 6 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 11th KSU CCU
AUGSBURGER K to p for LeMASTERS, P. 6 6
GRANDSTRAND struck out looking (1-2). 6 6
McGRAW grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 6 6
POWELL singled up the middle (3-2). 6 6
OWENS flied out to lf (0-0). 6 6

Kent State - Top of 12th KSU CCU
LoCASCIO, P singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 6 6
WELSCH, C singled to left field (1-1); LoCASCIO, P advanced to second. 6 6
O'BREIN, P doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); WELSCH, C scored; LoCASCIO, P scored. 8 6
GLASS, B singled to right field (1-2); O'BREIN, P advanced to third. 8 6
HURRY to p for KOMNICK. 8 6
KEIM to 3b. 8 6
MARTIN, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); GLASS, B out on the play. 8 6
O'BREIN, P out at home 2b to c. 8 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 12th KSU CCU
SNOW pinch hit for HURRY. 8 6
SNOW lined out to rf (0-2). 8 6
McGARVEY lined out to lf (1-1). 8 6
KEIM singled to third base (2-1). 8 6
WEISMORE flied out to lf (3-1). 8 6


